

2018 NYSCAR® Rochester Area Chapter BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JOSEPH F. ROWLEY, JR. President 585.820.3153

VIRGINIA A. SQUIRE Vice President 585.455.3352

DARA E. RENNERT Treasurer 585.764.3272

CHRISTOPHER J. PASSERO Secretary 585.315.8161

ANTHONY J. CASHETTE Director 585.329.4205

> HARRY GLEASON Director 585.732.0005

CARLY ROHLIN Director 585.330.1162

JOSEPH L. ROWLEY, III Director 585,230,8634

> ERIC WHITLOCK Director 585.613.4614

> >

October 17, 2018

Mr. Joseph R. Hanna Hanna Properties P. O. Box 10600 Rochester, NY 14610

Dear Mr. Hanna:

On behalf of the 2018 Rochester Area Chapter of NYSCAR Board of Directors and its membership, it gives me great pleasure to congratulate you on being selected as this year's recipient of our Lifetime Achievement Award.

The membership wishes to applaud your exemplary achievements, personal commitment, dedication and performance in Rochester's Commercial Real Estate industry.

Our President's Dinner and Awards Ceremony will be held on Thursday, November 15, at the Casa Larga Vineyards and Winery. As an award recipient, your ticket will be complimentary. Invitations will be going out soon should you wish to include a quest or two to celebrate.

We wish you continued success in the future.

Best regards,

Virginia A. Squire

RAC NYSCAR Vice President and Awards Chairman

VAS: cmr My Henra , Thank you for all you have Dove! I look forward to meeting you

Correspondence Address: 2481 Browncroft Boulevard Rochester, NY 14625 585-967-8028